) . DSHS Contract Number 1865-27654-01
UW Medicine

SUPPLY CHAIN

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL AND HEALTH SERVICES
HMC18-055
AMENDMENT NO. 1

The Contract for Assistance to Uninsured Patients between Harborview Medical Center and its
associated clinics (‘HMC”) and Washington State Department of Social and Health Services
(“DSHS”, “Contractor”) dated March 16, 2018 is amended as set forth below. The effective
date of this Amendment shall be March 16, 2020.

The University of Washington is an institution of higher education and an agency of the State of
Washington. UW Medicine is a comprehensive healthcare organization that includes three
hospitals, primary and specialty clinics, the UW School of Medicine, a large physician practice
plan and a critical care air transport service as follows: Harborview Medical Center and its
associated clinics (“HMC”); Public Hospital District No. 1 dba Valley Medical Center and its
associated clinics (“VMC”); the University of Washington Medical Center, operating at two
separate campuses, Montlake and Northwest, and its associated clinics (“UWMC”); UW
Physicians Network dba UW Neighborhood Clinics; The Association of University Physicians
dba UW Physicians (“UWP”), the University of Washington School of Medicine (“UW SoM”),
and Airlift Northwest (“ALNW”) (each a “UW Medicine Component Unit” and collectively “UW
Medicine Component Units)”

Contractor agrees that any other member of the UW Medicine Component Units, as listed in the
paragraph above, may join this Assistance to Uninsured Patients Contract Amendment upon
that UW Medicine Component Unit's agreement to each and every term of this Assistance to
Uninsured Patients Contract by signed, written amendment.

PURPOSE
The purpose of this amendment is to:

1. Exercise two (2) one-year (1-year) extension options;
2. Update the classifcation of the staff assigned to HMC;
3. Update the Contractor’s contract manager.

TERM OF CONTRACT
The new Contract term is effective March 16, 2020 to March 15, 2022. There is one (1) one-
year (1-year) extension option available after this Amendment.

COMPENSATION AND PAYMENT
Strike the following in the Contract:

DSHS shall charge HMC under this Contract for the salary and benefit costs of 1.0 FSS3 FTE
by classification working within the Contract for each calendar month and the supervisor
prorated allocation as follows:
1. HMC 1.0 FTE FSS3 is $5,289 per month / $63,468.00 per year; provide a monthly
parking pass;
2. HMC allocation % of an FTE Supervisor (FSS5) is $249.00 per month / $2,989.00 per
year; provide a parking pass as needed;
3. Total HMC Contract cost is: $5,538.00 per month / $66,458.00 per year.

Contract No: HMC18-055, Amendment 1
Rev UWMC Int 01.03.2020 Page 1 of 2




LW Medicine

SUPPLY THAIN

Replace with the following new staff classification:

DSHS shall charge HMC for the salary and benefits of one (1) Public Benefits Specialist for
each calendar month during the 2-year Contract period:
1. One fulltime employee, forty (40) hours per week, Monday to Friday, 8:00am-4:30pm;
parking pass provided;
e $7,233.59 per month or $86,803.00 including benefits;
2. Supervisor position will be provided at no charge; parking pass provided as needed,
3. DSHS staff will complete the HMC necessary backgbround check, training
requirements, etc.

CONTRACT MANAGEMENT
Remove Scott Christofersen as the Contractor's Contract Manager and replace him with the
following Contract Manager:

Mary O’Brien — Mary.Obrien@dshs.wa.gov; 206 239-3609 (w); 206 375-4912 (cell)

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THIS CONTRACT SHALL REMAIN IN FULL
FORCE AND EFFECT.

AUTHORITY TO BIND:

This Contract Amendment is executed by persons signing below who warrant they have the
authority to execute this Contract Amendment.

HARBORVIEW MEDICAL CENTER WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF

SOCIAL AND HEALTH SERVICES
\; L4

(signature) (signature)
Josh Bakelaar Alice Hildebrant
(printed name) (printed name)
Systems Director, Strategic Sourcing, UWM o O . Senvices Diision
(title) j (title)

g - .\7///[}()[[/0 3/13/2020
(date) (date)

Contract No: HMC18-055, Amendment 1
Rev UWMC Int 01.03.2020 Page 2 of 2



